ALJT/val

s P‘1“!"‘\I'"’" .
ivv‘i'.'.\, ~ |

Sea
D e A
LIRS
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of g
CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY, =

corporation, for an order Application 82-03-96
authorizing it %0 increase rates (Filed March 26, 1082)
charged for water service in the

Livermore Districs.

Decision S~ IZ 028§ DEC 15 1982

McCutchen, Doyle, Brown & Enersen, by
A. Crawford Greene, Attorney at
Law, and Donald Houck, for
California Water Service Company,
applicant.

Lynn T. Carew, Attorney at Law, and

ung 3. Han, for the Commission
staff.

OPIXNIONX

By this application California Water Service Company (CWS)

seeks authority to increase the rates for water service in its
ivernmore District to vroduce annual revenue incresses of 34.3% or

$885,200 in 1983, and by additional amounts of 7.5% and 5.8% or
261,700 and $217,900, respectively, in 1984 and 1085.

Public hearings on a consolidated record with Application
(A.) 82-03-94, A.82-0%-95, A.82-0%-97, and A.82-0%-98 were held
before Administrative Taw Judge (ALJ) Orville I. Wright in San
Prancisco on August 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, and 12, 1982. Donald Houck,
Barney Tumey, Parker Robinson, and Harold Ulrich presented evidence
for CWS. Oscar David, Donald Yep, Arthur Gallegos, Donald McCrea,
Chew Low, Ernst Knolle, Christopher Blunt, and Sung Han presented




A.82-0%-96 ALJ/vdl

evidence for staff. There were no intervenors or interested
parties. One pudblic witness appeared at the San Francisco hearings
opposing the magnitude of the proposed increase in the Livermore
District.

The matter was submitted with the £iling of concurrent

briefs on August 31, 1982. Areas of difference between staff and CWS
were:

1. Operating revenues.

2. Payroll increases.

%. Postage expense.

4. Tank painting maintenance.

5. Construction budgets.

6. Rate of return.

7. Rate design.

8. O0Offset proposals.

9. Ordering paragraph revision.

The several areas of difference which are common to each
application in this group of CWS districts were discussed and

resolved in the East Los Angeles District decision (Decision

82-11-058, November 17, 1982). Reference is made to that decision
and the pertinent text.
Remaining issues are:

1. Operating revenues.
2. Tank painting maintenance.
%. Construction budgets.




A.82-07-96 ALJ/vadl

Decision Summary ¢

Applicant's request for rate increases and our adopted
increases are as follows:

Additional Percent Additional Percent
Revenues Rate Revenues Rate
Requested Increase Adopted Increase

1083 $885,200 34.3% $719,100 27.7%
1984 261,700 7.5 136,300 4.1
1085 217,900 5.8 89,100 2.6

The tadle below shows typicel bills for residential metered

customers at various usage levels at present rates and at rates
authorized for 1983:

General Metered Service (5/8x3/4) inch meters

Monthly Usage Present rates Authorized Rates Percent Increase
200 cu.ft. $ 4.8% $ 6.25 20.4%
500 £.10 7.86 28.9
1000 9.28 11.88 28.0

1500 12.46 15.90 27,6
" 2000 75.64 19.92 27.4
2500 18.82 23.94 27.2
%000 22.00 27.96 27.1
Table I shows the adopted summary of earnings at present
Tates and at the rate levels adopted for test years 1983 and 1984.




A.82-03-96 ALJ/§t/bw

TABLE I

CALIFORNIA WATER SERVICE COMPANY
Livermore District

ADOPTED SUMMARY OF EARNINGS

Test Test
Year 1983 Year 1984

(Dollars in Thousands)
Present Rates

Operating Revenues 2+599.8 2,616.8

Operating Expenses
Purchased- power 183.0 184.3
Purchased water 1,064.2 1,075.7
Payroll - District 287.8 ’ 307.1
Other 0 s M ' 189.6 198.5
Other ALG and mise. 32.2 36.8
Ad valorem taxes - District 73.9 76.3
Payroll taxes = District 20.3 2).6
Depreciation 172.0 178.3
Ad valorem taxes = G.O. 1. 1.1
Payroll taxes ~ §.0. S5 5.3

Other prorates - G.0. 231.1 247.6
Subtotal 2,260 2,332.6
Uncollectibles 5.8 5.9
Local frarch. tax & bus. lic. 25. 25.4
Income taxes before ITC - (32.2) {72.1)
Investment tax credit (0.5) {0.5)

Total operating expenses 2,258.7 2,291.3
Net operating revenues 341.) 325.5
Rate base 5,653.5 5,885.7
Rate of return 6.03% 5.53%

Proposed Rate:

———

[
-
-

Operating revenues 3,328.9 3,476.9
Operating expenses
Subtotal 2,260.4 2,332.6
Uncollectibles 7.5 7.8
Local franch. tax & bus. lie. ' 32.2 33.8
Income taxes before ITC 331.4 362.9
Investment tax credit (0.5) {0.5)
Total operating expenses 2,631.0 2,736.6
Net operating revenues 687.9 740.3
Rate base 5,653.5 5,885.7
Rate of return 12.17% 12.58%

(Red Figure)

-4 -




A.82-03-96 ALJ/vadl

A rate of return on rate base of 12.17€ for 1983 and 12.58%
for 1984 is found reasonable. Return on equity is 14.5%.

For test year 1983, $111,000 of the revenue requirement is
due to the Economic Recovery Tax Act (ERTA). The effect could
increase. We will direct applicant to notify its customers of the
ERTA effect on rates. (Appendix D.)

Operating Revenues

For test yeér 1083, staff estimates of operating revenues
exceed comparable CWS estimates by $13,700 at present rates. TFor
test year 1984, staff estimates exceed those of applicant by £19,400
a%t present rates. These differences are attributable to disagreement
over commercial metered services and pudblic authority metered sales.

CWS's original estimates of the number of commercial
tetered customers was predicated on the historical trend of customer
growth in Livermore. Staff adopted these estimates after having
contacted local zoning officials to obtain date regarding the number
of building permit approvals granted. These data ehow 121 approvals
have been allowed for 198% and 75 approvals allowed for 1984. While
admitting that new construction is at = standstill at present, staff
believes its estimate of 49 new customers in each of the test years
is supported by the proven building potential in the area.

Applicant's revised estimates are based upon recorded data
through June 1982 which shows fewer customers in the distriet in
March 1982 than at the close of 1981. _

We think that applicant places too much emphasis on short-
terz data. We will adopt the staff estimates as the more reasonable.

' With respect to pudlic authority metered sales, staff
accepted applicant's estimates. CWS, however, submitted lower
estinates based upon recorded sales through June 1982. The
differences, in the words of‘applicént, are not significant, and
amount only to a possidble better estimate because of later data.




A.82-03-96 ALJS/vdl/jn *

LLES
ml

> hearings

shoula he dis ag the most

be e"tuorl'i"‘le
Tanx Painting

Stall recommends a £15,000 reduction in the 1085
e

L two companion tanks then scheduled for

estion haged upon a physical
engineer was unadble to view
tanks where nnpllcan*'s witness testified that signs
eady showing.

1ingly . we adopt applicant's *ank painting estimates

nstruction Budgets

3talf recommends disanllowance of funds for a projected
puter=bhagec remote datn ana control system.
nis denial is not %o be viewed as a rejeection of <he
efficienci inherent in employing moder:n technology bdbut simply that
the company did net supply enough justification for the level of cost.




A.82-03-86 ALJ/vdl/jin

We discuszed this issue in our decision in CWS's Palos
Verdes Digstrict (A.82-0%-94) and adopt the staff recommendation here,
as well. UThis amount iIg $£258,000 in “he 1984 Tivermore District
budget.

The company is invited %0 prepare and sudbmit the
recozmmended study in its applications for general rate relief in its
remaining districts, for there iz growing recognition of the cost-
effectiveness of well-designed computer mafiagement and eon%rol
systexs for indusstry.

vaff further recommends the delefidn of a ztorage tank in
the 1987 dudget at a projected cost of $%64,000. This is a
replacement project %o increase the present total svorage of water at
Lag Positas from Si¥ of applicant’s total storage in Livermore to 17%%
0% total storage.

As there are no service complaints #n the Las Positas area,
and as the existing storage tank continues +o function withous
leakage, stalff disputes the necessity of erecting

n new storage tank
in <the vieinity.




A.82=03~96 ALJ/vdl

CWS states that there is an immediate need for additional
storage capacity. It will increase water pressure in the area about
five pounds and existing storage is inadequate for a zone that
contains about one~-third of the district's customers including rost
of the downtown service area. ‘

We think that applicent's generalizations fall far short of
meeting its burden of proof that the proposed construction is
reasonable and necessary to provide adequate service to its

customers. We will adopt the staff adjustmens.
Pindings of Fact

1. The adopted estimates of operating revenues, operating
expenses, rate base, and rate of return for test years 198% and 1084
are reasonable.

2. A rate of return of 12.17% on the adopted rate base of
$5,653,500 for test year 1983 is consistent with the return recently
authorized for CWS' Past Los Angeles District and is reasonadle.

3. A rate of return of 12.58% on the adopted rate base of .

5,885,700 for test year 1984 reflects expected changes in cost of
cap;tal and is reasonadle.

4. CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1983 would
produce net operating revenues of $341,100 on a rate base of
$5,65%,500 based on the adopted results of operations, resulting in a
rate of return of 6.03%.

5- CWS's earnings under present rates for test year 1984 would
produce net operating revenues of $325,500 on & rate base of

85,885,700 based on the mdopted results of operations, resulting in a
rate of return of 5.53%,

6. The authorized increases in rates are expected to providel
annual increases in revenues of $719,100 in 1983, $1%6,300 in 1984,
and $89,100 in 1985. -

7. Operational attrition on the basis of adopted rates is
0.71% and Tinancial attrition is 0.02% for 1985.

8. CWS's level of water service ig adequate.




A.82-0%~96 ALJ/val

9. The increases in rates and charges authorized for the year
1983 in Appendix A are just and reasonable; and the present rates and
charges insofar as they differ from those prescrided are for the
future, unjust and unreasonable.

10. Increases in rates authorized for 1984 and 1985 in
Appendixes B and C are required to offset attrition in earnings and
are reasonsble. |

11. The adopted rate design will limit the impact on individual
customers.

12. There is insufficient evidence 10 justify the expenditure
of $258,000 in 1984 for a computer-based remote data and control
system in this district.

153. There is insufficient evidence to justify the expenditure

of $%64,000 in 198% to increase storage capacity at Las Positas in
this district.

14. The orderly transition to the increased rates and charges
authorized here to be effective January 1, 198% necessitates that
this order be given immediate effect.

Conclusion of Law

The application should be granted to the extent provided by
the following order.

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Celifornia Water Service Company (CWS) is authorized to
file the revised schedules attached to this order as Appendix A and
to concurrently cancel its present schedules for such service. This
filing shall comply with General Order (GO) Series 96. The effective
date of the revised schedules shall be 4 days after the date of
£iling, but not earlier thén January 1, 198%. The revised schedules

shall apply only to service rendered on and after their effective
date.




A.82-03-96 ALJ/val

2. After CWS has completed its 1983 refinancing of its
Series T Bonds, CWS shall file an advice letter, with appropriate
workpapers, requesting changes in the authorized step rates for 1984
and 1985 to reflect the changes in the adopted rates of return for
1984 and 1985 resulting from actual 1983 refinancing costs of (
Series T Bonds differing from those costs adopted in this decision.
Stalf shall review the refinancing costs of the Series T Bonds and
determine whether the refinancing ¢costs are prudent. If staff finds
that the refinancing costs are prudent, the revised rates of return
for 1984 and 1985 shall be determined by substituting the actual 1983%
refinancing costs of the Series T Bonds for the estimated costs
adopted in order to derive the revised embedded debt costs for each
of the two years. All other ratios, cost factors, and weighting
factors adopted in this decision shall be used in calculating the
revised rates of return. Changes in revenues for each year shall be
calculated by zultiplying the 1984 adopted rate base by the change in
rate of return less the offsetting income tax effect due to the
change in the embedded cost of dedt for 1984. The resulting change
in net revenues shall then be multiplied by the adopted net-to-gross
nultiplier +o0 arrive at the change in gross revenues. The revised
step rates resulting from the above determinations shall become
effective on the date the authorized step rates would normally become
effective, or on the date the changes in rates authorized in this
ordering paragraph are approved by the Commission, whichever is later.

3. On or after November 15, 1983, CWS is authorized to file an
advice letter, with appropriate workpapers, requesting the step rate
increases attached t0 this order as Appendix B or %o file a lesser
increase which includes a uniform cents per hun?red cubic feet of
water adjustment Lrom Appendix 3 in the event that the Livermore
District rate of return on rate base, adjusted to reflect the rates




A.82-03-96 ALJ/vdl

then in effect and normal ratemeking adjustments for the 12 months
ended September 30, 1983, exceeds the lower of (2) the rate of return
found reasonadle by the Commission for CWS during the corresponding
Period in the then most recent rate decision, or (b) 12.17%. Sueh
filing shall comply with GO 96-A. The requested step rates shall bde
reviewed by staff and shall go into effect upon staff's determination
that they conform . with this order. But staff shall inform the
Commission if it finds that the proposed step rates are not in accord
with this decision, and the Commission nay then nmodify the increase.
The effective date of the revised schedule shall be no earlier than
Janvary 1, 1984, or 30 days after the filing of the step rates,
whichever is later.

4. On or after November 15, 1084, CWS is authorized to Tile an
advice letter, with appropriate workpapers, requesting the step rate
increeses attached to this order as Appendix B or to file a lesser
increase which includes a uniform cents per hundred cubic feet of
water adjustment from Appendix B in the event that the Livermore
Qistrict rate of return on rate base, adjusted to reflect the rates
then in effect and normal ratemaking adjustments for the 12 months
ended September 30, 1984, exceeds the lower of (a) the rate of return
found reasonable by the Commission for CWS during the corresponding
period in the then most recent rate decision, or (b) 12.58%. Such
filing shall comply with GO 96-A. The requested step rates shall be
reviewed by staff and shall go into effect upon staff's determination
that they conform with this order. But staff shall inform +he
Commission if it finds that the proposed step rates are not in accord
with this decision, and the Commission may then modify the increase.
The effective date of the revised schedule shall be no earlier than
January 1, 1985, or 30 days after the filing of the step rates,
vhichever is later.




A.82=03~96 ALJ/val

5. Before January %1, 1983, CWS shall send the bill insert in
Appendix D to its Livermore District customers.

This order is effective today. t
Dated DEC 151982 , at San Francisco, California.

JOEN E. BRYSON
President
RICHARD D GRAVELLE
LEONARD M, GRIMES, J’R
VICTOR CALVO
PRISCILLA €. CREW
Cormmissioners

H
w
ps

—-1_:1' =CTST C:\
¥ CERTITY TEAT THIS.DE 5:

"’\ ’\"-" ROVED BY, """-‘? A%
> i L an »‘w-./" A "1):
Cona ot ..un..,..ku PRESN

@c”ﬂ ( % ,’/// -——A*""’""'
/ G _ SO

- 'i. “r Tnirht A ""_'- a1 :"'",;:'.‘,:-”‘
¢ ol -~ ‘_;_ e L
.uOvu\/— » ] .

_/9

V'
\('.'b .\A—‘)Ql A




A.82-03=96 RR/14

APPENDIX A
Page 1

Schedule No. LV=1
Liv re Ta Area

GENERAL METERED SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicable to all metered water service.

TERRITORY

Livermore and vicﬂty, Alameda County.

RATES

' =

Per Meter

Pe th

Service Charge:
For 5/8:3/4-1“& MOBLOY sucecvrevrrrccsvocssnneveversesce 3 ‘.60
For 3/4=inch meter
For l=inch meter
For 14-inch meter
For 2=inch meter
For 3-inch meter
For 4-inch meter
For 6=inch meter
For 8-inch meter
For 10-inch meter

[ 22 X XA X R N X X N4 N NN KRN L ELE RS ] 7.90 ‘
[ A X X X 2 N A X S R S XN RS AN NN L a L X 10.80
A ZS XX R R NS A TR AR N S A N XX R 2 42 X2 5’20
(X2 X2 S X R X ER YRS XX A2 XN & 0 X3 19.50
[T XX AR R AR Y RN R R T N2 4NN 2 35.00
[ X N4 S R AN S d XX R A X2 X XL ] ‘9‘.wl
SPP PP IO PRI PO P PP PO PGP PPN sl.m
(XXX XS TS XX SIS 2 RN S S RN ] uzom .

SE PP PR P OB O PO PP CP PP O IP PP IPOEOENRS uo.w“

Quantity Rates:

For the first 300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. ...c.ccvces. 550
For the next 29,700 cu.ft., poex 100 cu.ft. ..evvecvcecn. +80L
For all over 30,000 cu.ft., peox 100 cu.ft. secveveveros .785

The Sexvice Charge is a readiness-to-serve charge
which is applicable to all metered service and to
which is to be added: the monthly charge computed
at the Quantity Rates.




APPENDIX A
Page 2

Schedule No. LV-L

PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Applicadble to all water service furnished for privately owned fire
protectica systems.

ZERRITORY

Livermore and vicinity, Alameda County.

RATES

Per Month
’Or ”Ch 1&-1‘“ m.ctim‘ LA A R RS A A XL E TR NN XYY ¥R T WAy * h-ls (x)
ror ..ch 2-mch cm‘c‘tim SEL LSO LOPPTOIRILIETILISISIRIERTRITIRES 5050
Yor each 3-h¢h connection S8 PPELPPLSIILIAIPLIISIOERIGILSTITECOREY 8.25
Yor .wh h‘mCh connection (AT T X E AT TX Y LYY RPN N ar ey uow
ror “Ch G-hch mection SPP VRGO LBSLLELIRONOEIBIIEIROTS 16‘.%’
!'01' each B-hCh emc‘tim CPOOONEICEIPRISITIPISISIBIOIGIRIIROOS Q.W‘
For each lo-in& m‘ct’.on SPecLLSRNELIIPROIRIROBILISISILOLOLS 27.50 (I)

(xm or APPEXDIX A)




A.82-03-96 XR/xn

AYPENDIX B

Each of the following incresses in rates may be put into effect on the
indicated date by filing a rate schedule vhich adds the appropriate increase
to the rate vhich would othervise be in effect on that date.

Effective Dates
T1-Bk T165

SCHRDULE X1-1

Service Charges:

Yor 5/8 x 3/4-inch MELET cecevercorrssccsocacenns
TDI‘ 3/1‘-13&‘.“1. SRR LB S IR I FINONISEBRIRIES
ror l-i.DCh.Gt.!‘ AR PO P NIRRT RPREITRIETEREES
r” 1*“&‘"“: XXX FRRN E R N S NN R 2 N2
ro&‘ 2-1!10)1 ‘ur CrEsEBEBLEEREIPRIRRIOIREES
Yor 3‘“&”“1‘ T Y R Y P S S R
ror “-inchmr IR PPN TO NP LI PRESLINIRRLS
r” s-na uur XXX S YR IS X R X R A N NN R BN & J
ror &m&'mr COPPROTOSRIOOIEROERSIRERES
ror lwmch mr [T N X NN R XN NN YN A NE N NN XN ]

Quantity Rates:
For the first 300 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .....,

m m n.xt a)m C\l-ﬁ., POI‘ 1w m-ﬁ- XX XX N
For all over 30,000 cu.ft., per 100 cu.ft. .c.ene

SCHEDULR Ti-U

Rates:

m “ch 1}'“& mctim XYY TSR R RN Y YL 2
m .“h 2"“& mmon .Doooo-o-oo-oooooo;lo-
!'Ol' -ch B'mCh m.ctm sepsBensseERCRBEERI LIS
Yor each A-inch connection ...cececveccncrccsnes
rO!.‘ “»Ch G-mch mmim .o;...ot.oo---oot.--o
!or “Ch 8"“& Cmm erossessensIRrRRERPIRSS
rw “ch lmuch mﬂim P oobesrPrbodbodbovacn




A.82-03-96 RR/x1

APFENRDIX C
Page L

ADOPTED QUAKTITIES.

Company: California Water Service Co.
District: Livermore District

1983 1984
1. Vater Production: 3,417.4 3,4k2.7
Wells: 1,123.6 1,123.6
Purchased Water 2,293.8 2,319.1
Assumed Loss: 5.42%
2. Purchased Power Supplier: FOAE Dete: 5-82
Wells & Boosters, Coabined 1
Production - MG 2,556.6 2,575.5
XWh per MG 869 869
Req'd XWh, Wells 2,221,685 2,238,110

XWh Unit Cost $ 0.08235 ' $ 0.08235
fotal Cost $ 182,956 $ 195,074




A.82-03-96 ER/x1

3. Purchased Vater Expenses

Production - KCe?

Less Company Wells

Less Leased Vells

Purchased Water - XCef

Purchased from Zone 7 - Ccf

1st 33 Cof x 12 = 396

Next 300 Cef x 12 = 3,600

Rext 3,000 Cef x 12 = 36,000

Subtotal; 3 blocks= 39,996Ccl 39,996 39,996

Excess over 3,333 Cef per momth: 2,254,104 2,279,304

Service ¢harges:

8 x 22 x $0/m0. $ 5,760 $ 5,76

Quantity charges:

1st 33 Cef at $0.811 32 32

Fext 300 Cef at $0.648 2,333 2,333

Next 3,000 Cef at $0.519 18,684 18,684

Excess at $0.455 | 1,025,717 1,037,083

Cost from Zone T $£.,052,715 &,064,181

leased Well - Ningoias

Production = XCef 16k.7T 1647
Cet 164,700 164,700

Cost per Cef $ 0.07 $ 0.07 -

Cost 1,529 1,529 |

Total Cost £.,064, 24 $,075,720

(* ﬂlou) ‘ 11061‘"2 $ 1,075.7




4. Number of Services-Water Size: 198

APPENDIX C
Page 3

ADOPTED QUANTITIES

1984

5/% x 3/s
2/4

1

Le

Metered Water Sales:
Range Ccf
0 =3
b - 30
300

Total

Number of Services:

11,655 11,699
122 123
803 806

82 8z
115 115
25 25
b b
5 5
1 1

12,822 12,871
1983 1984

1
Usape=Cef
Lbg,626 451, 3k

2v“919951 2!5031200
290,700 301,596

3,232,277 3,256,140

Commercial
Industrial
Pudblic Authority
Other

Subtotal

Private Fire Prot.
Total
S.42%

Total Water Produced

Water loss:

No. of Services Usage-KCe?
2 ot
n"

12, 93 12}732 2,837.5 2,

2.5
117 117 389.6
7 Vi

2.5
ko2.5

2.7 2.7
12,822 12757 l 3'23203 3|2 'ol

66 66

12,888

185.%
3,417.6

Avg. Usa Cect/SVC

293

223.6
212.5
3.329.9

198
223.¢
312.5

3. 440.2

~285:7




APPRDIX C
Page 4

INCOMBE PAX CALCULATION

- '(%%lmds of ml%

Operating Revenue $3,318.9 $3,476.9

Ol Bxpense
Purchased Powver 183.0 - 184.3
Purchased Water 1,064.2 L 1,075.7
m-mmﬂ ' 287-8: 307 ol
Otber O 189.6 198.5.
Otber AMG : 32.2 - 36.8

G.0. Allocation 2374 254.0

}
Subtotal . 1,99%.2

2,056.’3
Uncallectibles T.5. T
‘Frauchise 32,2 33.8

Taxes Otber W2
PTransportation Depr. Adj. (ﬁ—;) (z'%‘f)
09'

S8oc. Sec. Taxes Capitalized P ]
Interest gﬂ.g .3
‘ ‘ Zotal Deducticos ' Zyb2)., 2, '

State Tax Deprecisticn . 2TT.Y
Net Taxable Income 619.2
' State Corp. Franchise Tax @ 9.6% 59.4

Yederal Tax Depreciation 242.0
State Income Tax 59.4
Pref. Stock Div. Credit .
Net Taxable Inoome 594.1
Fod. Income Tax @ W% 273.3

Iass (Grad. Tax Ad3. 0.7
Less Invol. Conv. Adj. 0.6
Total Federal Income Tax 272,0

Total Income Tex ' 331.4

- Not-to-Oross Nultinlier: 2.0733 ,
Book Depreciation: §172,000 (1983); $178,300 (196h)

(®d Figure)

(EXD OF APPRNDIX C)




A.82-03-96 ALJ/md

APPENDIX D

Bill Insert for Livermore District Customers
of California Water Service Company

§111,000 of the recent rate increase granted to California Water
Service Company for its Livermore District was made nececssary by
changes in tax laws proposed by the President and passed by
Congress. This was the Economic Recovery Tax Act of 1981. Among
its provisions was a requirement that utility ratepayers be charged
for certain corporate taxes even though the utility does not have to
pay them. This results from the way utilities may treat tax savings

-from depreciation on their plant and equipment. The savings can no

longer be credited to the ratepayer, dut must be left with the
coxpany and its shareholders.

For a more detaliled explanation of this tax change, send a stamped
self-addressed envelope to:

Consumer Affairs Branch
Public Utilities Commission
%50 McAllister Street

San Prancisco, CA 94102

(END OF APPENDIX D)




Ia,a/u»a /%F—gfé

' 3 . - . fa s ' ' B Dok By § :

The compay 13 SPCRATC anl SUwaeit Lhv recommended study in ibts -
B . . - “ " B EERREE

m s L I Ph e LI foat o <~ - T

appuicavions lor : &L3 re salLTaCVs, Sur bLhere L
: faz ;. Preal e Y LYY . o

Zoowang recognill C COSL caolelaveness ul well Gl el aandgesent

. M - e F
oy . b R RIS I .
and coniron oOr Andusiry.

. .t . - - Y et e - - M I -y o Al < . K .
oS ad fwb wo O [V :‘U‘J\-'.u-.'.)n Ve st t;‘L-C‘.uhc...L‘..‘,

T : Y omesd [ R IR U B S A T v . B ' Y
...X.n(;l er.: :.:1 C-T._').-.OJ’*;LG ...C\..L.'.‘u :'\-C-t- .O‘.O& U‘\-:ﬁ ."“‘..' [“IETSOVIRRVI o hotll‘Ja-‘\‘/ u.&\n:. ;
. . -

L 4
fvrmnYe T ~. RS WA o
gt Iy COOUGSN Justalicaur -0 C..‘L.. LEVLN VA Tl




A.82-03-96 ALJ/val

Minor adjustments mede on the eve of rate case hearings

should be discouraged. We will adopt the staff estimates as the mést
reasonadle.

Tank Painting

Staff recommends a $15,000 reduction in the 1985
maintenance dbudget for one of two companion tanks then scheduled for
painting (Tank ¥o. 1, Station 18).

While staff makes this suggestion based upon a physical
inspection, the evidence shows that the engineer was unadle to view
the top of the tanks where\applicant's witness testified that signs
of rust ere already showing.

Accordingly, we adopt appl;cant s tank painting estinmates
in this proceeding. *‘“”‘k o & 4bn4g‘u s

A,.JC‘ ,..,wh.,r_&7
Construction Budgets t& o s _oQ; P ,.'z.-- Moﬂ -
e M‘
Staff recommends disailowance funds for a proaected .

Ka
computer-based remote date and con+ro1 systemm.iﬁuﬂ domde io m*z‘;;\;ab
We discussed this issue\in our decision in CWS's Palos

Verdes District (A.82-03~94) and adopt the staff recomzendation here,

as well. This amount is $258,000 im the 1984 Livermore District
dudget. _;gn\chxz: fRan) s >

Staff further recommends the\deletion of a storage tank in
the 19087 dbudget at a projected cost of &F64,000. This is a
replacenment project to increase the presem& total storage of water at
Las Positas from S5%¥ of applicant's total storage in Livermore to 13%
of total storage.

As there are no service complaints in %he,Las Positas ares,
and as the existing storage tank continues to function without

leakage, staff disputes the necessity of erecting a new storage tank
in the vicinity.




